25September 2020

Connecticut Water Company
Attn.: Jessica Demar

93 West Main Street
Clinton, CT 06413

RE: 15 acre parcel “N. of Moody Reservoir”

Dear Ms. Demar,

In response to the Connecticut Water Company letter from you, dated April 3,
2020 regarding land in Prospect no longer needed for public water supply, this
letter serves to notify the Connecticut Water Company prior to the deadline of
October 1, 2020, that the Town of Prospect may indeed have an interest in the 15-
acre parcel of land in Prospect identified in the index of Available Lands as “N. of
Moody Reservoir.”

In conjunction with the Land Use Subcommittee of the Prospect Town Council, I
would appreciate an opportunity to further discuss this parcel and the process of
acquisition with you. Please feel to contact me at your convenience to schedule a
possible meeting date and time.

Best regards, |

Theresa Gravetifie, Chair
Prospect Town Council Land Use
Sub Committee



TAX COLLECTOR’S OFFICE - TOWN OF PROSPECT, CT 06712

Name
ESPOSITO, GREGORY R
TOYOTA LEASE TRUST
BENART MFG CO INC
COMA IZET
DAIMLER TRUST
DINKLA, BRYON L & MIRANDA A
DINKLA, BRTON L
EMMONS, CATHERINE A
HYUNDAI LEASE TITLING TRUST
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK NA
PETTI, ARTHUR N
POLLETTA, ROCCO JR
ROSENBLATT, STEVEN P & SUSAN A
SCHAIN, NORMAN R
TOYOTA LEASE TRUST
USB LEASING LT
VAULT TRUST
WHITE, JASON C

TOTAL

Chairman

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
3
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

TAX REFUNDS
OCTOBER 06, 2020

Tax
137.92
566.69
29.80
24.40
62.47
32.08
22.84
15.17
255.24
413.64
8.00
253.65
38.11
326.74
514.45
98.97
296.95
12.86

$3,109.98

Interest/Fees
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1862 % 156.54
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566.69
29.80
24 .40
62.47
32.08
22.84
15.17

255.24

413.64

8.00

253.65
38.11

326.74

514 45
98.97

296.95
12.86

1862 § 3,128.60

Reason

Duplicate Bill
Vehicle Sold
Vehicle Sold
Vehicle Sold
Vehicle Sold
Vehicle Sold
Vehicle Sold
Moved Out Of State
Vehicle Sold
Vehicle Sold
Overpayment
Vehicle Totalled
Vehicle Sold
Moved Out Of State
Vehicle Sold
Vehicle Sold
Vehicle Sold
Vehicle Totalled

GL Year
2017 MVS
2018 MV
2019 MV
2019 MV
2019 MV
2019 MV
2019 MV
2019 MV
2019 MV
2019 MV
2019 MV
2019 MV
2019 MV
2019 MV
2019 MV
2019 MV
2019 MV
2019 MV



LEGAL NOTICE
INVITATION TO BID

Sealed bids will be received in the Mayor’s Office, 36 Center Street, Prospect, CT 06712 no later

than 4pm, Wednesday October 14 for Installation of Tennis Court Surfacing located at Canfield
Field Park in the Town of Prospect.

All bids must be in a sealed package marked “Canfield Park Tennis Courts Surfacing  and
stamped in the Town Clerk’s Office.

On October 14, 2020 a Board of Recreation meeting will be held at 6pm all bids will be opened
and read.

Specifications for the surfacing installation may be picked up at Prospect Town Hall, Mayor’s
Office, 36 Center Street, Prospect, CT Monday — Friday 8:30a.m. — 4p.m.

In the best interest of the Town of Prospect, The Mayor and The Board of Recreation reserves
the right to accept any and all bids; to waive informality; to divide the award; or to accept any
bid deemed in the best interest of the Town of Prospect.

Robert J Chatfield
Mayor, Town of Prospect

Christopher Moffo
Director Parks and Recreation
Town of Prospect




